Detailed list of unserviceable and obsolete store of ICAR-DCR, Puttur 
proposed to be disposed is as under:- 

Sl. No. Name of items to be Auctioned  Reserve Price Amount of Bid 
Security/EMD 

1 Details List attached at Annexture-1 4,05,379/- 12,161/- 

NOTE:- Reserve or Base price of the above tender is Rs.4,05,379 ( Rupees Four 
lakh Five thousand Three hundred Seventy Nine only). The said price is without 
GST. 

THE ITEMS SHALL BE SOLD TO THE BIDDER WHO WILL QUOTE THE 
CONSOLIDATED HIGHEST RATES. THE BIDS ARE INVITED FOR THE WHOLE 
LOT (i.e. ALL THE ITEMS CONTAINED IN THE LIST OF OBSOLETE ITEMS AS 
DETAILED ABOVE AS A WHOLE) AND NO BID WOULD BE ACCEPTED FOR ANY 
PART OF THE SAME. 

Eligibility Criteria : 

1. The bidder shall deposit Rs.12,161/-( Rupees Twelve thousand One hundred 
Sixty One only) as EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) in the form of Demand Draft 
drawn in favor of ICAR Unit, ICAR- DCR, Puttur, A/C No. 54017800123 (IFSC No. 
SBIN0040152) Bank-State Bank of India, Branch-Puttur) in a separate envelope 

superscribed with “Auction of unserviceable items” and same (in original) will be